Zilwaukee City Council Meeting January 2nd, 2024 Zilwaukee City Hall

The meeting was called to order at 6:00 p.m. by Mayor Eugene Jolin

Members Present: C/Bohnsack, C/Comstock, C/Luplow and M/Jolin

Absent: C/Heck

The meeting was turned over to the clerk for election Mayor and Mayor Pro-tem

Bohnsack nominated Eugene Jolin for mayor. There were no other nominations. A motion was made by Bohnsack and seconded by Comstock to elect Eugene Jolin mayor. The motion passed. Voting aye: Bohnsack, Comstock, Luplow and Jolin. Voting nay: none

Jolin nominated Luplow for Mayor Pro-tem. There were no other nominations. A motion was made by Jolin and seconded by Comstock to elect Luplow mayor pro-tem. The motion passed: Voting aye: Bohnsack, Comstock, Luplow and M/Jolin. Voting nay: none

The clerk turned the meeting over to M/Jolin.

A motion was made by Luplow and supported by Bohnsack to accept the minutes of the December 4th, 2023, Council meeting. The motion passed. Voting aye: Bohnsack, Comstock, Luplow and M/Jolin. Voting nay: none

Bohnsack made a motion to approve the bills for the month of December 2023 as presented. Luplow supported the motion. The motion passed. Voting aye: Bohnsack, Comstock, Luplow and M/Jolin. Voting nay: none

Bohnsack made a motion to approve the agenda. The motion was seconded by Comstock. The motion passed. Voting aye: Bohnsack, Comstock, Luplow and M/Jolin. Voting nay: none

Public Comment

None

Administrator's Comments

The administrator informed the Council that she was in negotiations to have a cellular phone tower installed in the city.

AGENDA

Appointment of Election Inspectors

The clerk submitted names of Carole Inman, Judy Rugenstein, Chrstine Campbell, Kay Makl, Elizabeth Turner, Mike Jolin, Kathy Parr and Joe Nigl as election inspectors and Dawn Junemann as precinct Chairperson and Sharon DeLong as absentee counting board chairperson. A motion was made by Comstock and seconded by Luplow to appoint the above names as election inspectors. The motion passed. Voting aye: Bohnsack, Comstock, Luplow and M/Jolin. Voting nay: none.

Page 2 Zilwaukee City Council Meeting January 2nd, 2024

Establishment of Absentee Counting Board

The clerk read a resolution establishing an absentee counting board. A motion was made by Luplow and seconded by Bohnsack to adopt the resolution. The motion passed. Voting aye: Bohnsack, Comstock, Luplow and M/Jolin. Voting nay: none

There being no other business, a motion was made by Comstock and seconded by Luplow to adjourn.

A motion was made by Bohnsack and seconded by Comstock to adjourn. The motion passed. Voting aye Bohnsack, Comstock, Luplow and m/Jolin voting nay: None

The meeting was adjourned at 6:45 p.m.

Respectfully Submitted,

Richard C. DeLong, Clerk